

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution for Road Closure for the 2011 "Georgetown Founder's Day Event"

WHEREAS, The Georgetown Rotary Club (sponsor) desires to hold the "Georgetown Founder's Day Event" on Sunday, September 18, 2011; and

WHEREAS, said sponsors have applied for a Road Closure Permit pursuant to Vehicle Code 21102(e), Ordinance Code §12.37.010 et seq., and County Resolution 110-79 in order to promote the "Georgetown Founder's Day Event" on Sunday, September 18, 2011; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that a road closure will be in effect for Main Street between Highway 193 and School Street, Harkness Street and Orleans Street between Church Street and South Street, and Placer Street between Church Street and Main Street from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, September 18, 2011, subject to the conditions set forth in Resolution No. 110-79 dated May 1, 1979, and subject to the conditions set forth in the Application for Road Closure submitted for this event.

This Resolution and the Application with conditions shall together constitute the Road Closure Permit.

day of	, 2011, by the fol	llowing vote of said Board:
		Ayes:
Attest:		Noes:
Suzanne Allen		Absent:
Clerk of the Bo	ard of Supervisors	
By:		
	Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY TH	AT:	
THE FOREGO	ING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRE	ECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: Suz	Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.	
Ву:		
	Deputy Clerk	